RESOLUTION NO. 1981 - 95

AUTHORIZING CHANGE ORDER 4B-1 FOR PROJECT 4, PACKAGE B, CENTRAL BUS MAINTENANCE FACILITY-CAISSONS AT A TOTAL REDUCTION IN COST OF \$14.335.78 (CAPITAL GRANT OH-03-0054)

WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees, has, by Resolution No. 1981-374 authorized the General Manager to execute a contract with McKinney Drilling Company; and

WHEREAS, it has been recommended by the Construction Manager that a Change Order be approved to allow a reduction in cost due to more favorable sub-surface conditions;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Trustees of the Greater Cleveland Regional Transit Authority, Cuyahoga County, Ohio:

Section 1. That the General Manager be and he is hereby authorized to execute the following Change Order:

Reduction of \$14,335.78 in contract price from \$344,000.00 to \$329,664.22.

Jeny Cofactor President

Section 2. That this Resolution shall become effective immediately upon its adoption.

Adopted: April 7, 1981

Secretary-Treasurer